

Parents as Partners Agreement

At Cloverhill Christian Academy we believe that it is a critical factor to our community success that we establish and maintain a professional and trusting working relationship with the parents of the children attending our center. We consider each parent at our center partners with us in the well-being and care of their child.

At the beginning of each school year, each parent will be asked to sign a "Parents as Partners Agreement." This agreement states the mission of Cloverhill Christian Academy and the staff will provide the following to the parents of Cloverhill Christian Academy:

- Daily/Weekly verbal and when necessary written communication with parents that is open and honest in regard to their child and the group
- Respect for the opinions and beliefs of each parent in regard to their child
- Follow-through on reasonable requests made by each parent

Consequently, the parents will agree to be supportive of the mission of Cloverhill Christian Academy and to provide the following to the staff of Cloverhill Christian Academy:

- Written and/or verbal communication with the staff that is open and honest in regard to their child
- Respect for the opinions and professional beliefs of each teacher in regard to their child
- Follow-through on reasonable requests made by the center or the child's teacher

By keeping this agreement in the forefront of all that we do as a community, the best interest of the children will be maintained as the top priority at Cloverhill Christian Academy, staff will be retained year after year, and the relationship between parents and staff is insured to be successful.

Child's Name:	 	
Parent Name:	 	
Parent Signature:		